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For‘m: 99b' Pﬁ

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust
Treated as a Private Foundation
Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

< ?
‘ )
OMR No 1545-0052

2010

For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning

, and ending

G Check all that apply: D Imtial return

Amended return Address change

|:| Imtial return of a former public charity

|:| Final return

|:] Name change

Name of foundation A Employer identification number
WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. 20-2011970
Number and street (or P O box number if mail 1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite  |B Te|eph0ne number
12600 DEERFIELD PARKWAY SUITE 150 (678)297-2700
City or town, state, and ZIP code C It exemption application ts pending, check here »l:]
ALPHARETTA, GA 30004-5099 D 1. Foreign organizations, check here 1
H Check type of organizaton;  LX] Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, [ |
|:] Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust |:| Other taxable private foundation E If private foundation status was terminated
| Farr market value of all assets at end of year | J Accounting method: m Cash L] Accrual under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here Dl:]

(from Part Il, col. (c), line 16) 1 other (specify)

»$ 5,551,855,

(Part |, column (d) must be on cash basts.)

F If the foundation ts in a 60-month termmnation
under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here b[:]

Part 1 | Analysis of Revenue and Expenses
(The total of amounts in columns (b), {c), and (d) may not
necessarily equal the amounts in column (a) }

(a) Revenue and
expenses per books

(b} Net investment

Income

(d) Disbursements
(c) A:géuosrtneg net for chantable purposes

Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received

(cash basis only}
N/A

Geck I X ] dthe foundation s not requred to attach Sch B

Interest on savings and temporary
cash investments

oW N -

Dividends and interest from securities

172,108.

172,108.

STATEMENT 1

5a Gross rents

b Net rental Income or (foss)

14,810.

6a Net gan or (loss) from sale of assets not on fine 10

b Gross sales price for all 2 , 2 7 3 , 2 8 7 .

assets on line 6a
7 Capttal gain net income (from Part IV, line 2)

Revenue

14,810.

8 Net short-term capital gain

9 Income-modifications

102 s Jowamce EC SIVED).

b Less

Cost of goods sol

n
b

Grogseprpfit )
i ondTiome UL 122011

RS-QS(

Totdl A -through 14

186,918.

186 ,918.

e
etc 0 .

Co@s@é@@qrs@%s,

0.

Other employee salaries and wages =

Pension plans, employee benefits

16a Legal fees

b Accounting fees STMT

4,550.

2,275.

2,275.

w N

¢ Other professional fees STMT

47,484.

47,484.

0.

Interest

STMT

Taxes

1,017.

699.

Depreciation and depletion

Occupancy

Travel, conferences, and meetings

Printing and publications

Other expenses STMT 1,250.

1,250.

0.

Total operating and administrative
expenses. Add lines 13 through 23

Operating and Administrative Expenses

54,301.

51,708.

2,275.

25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid

202,000.

202,000,

26 Total expenses and disbursements.

Add lines 24 and 25 256,301.

51,708.

204,275,

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:

SCANNED JUL L 5 2011,

-69,383.

@ Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements

b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-)

135,210.

¢ Adjusted net income (i negative, enter -0-)

N/A

023501

12-07-10 LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions.

\0330512 251565 03889.000

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC.

20-2011970

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the descnption
Balance Sheets column should be for end-of-year amounts only

Beginning of year

End of year

(a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

(c) Fair Market Value

8
9
10a

b
¢
1"

Assets

12
13
14
15

16

Cash - non-interest-bearing
Savings and temporary cash investments
Accounts recevable P>

45,138.

62,021.

62,021.

249,0094.

130,572.

205,572.

Less: allowance for doubtiul accounts »

Pledges recevable »

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts »

Grants receivable

Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disquahfied persons

Other notes and loans receivable >

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P

Inventories for sale or use

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges
Investments - U.S. and state government obligations
Investments - corporate stock

Investments - corporate bonds

Investments - land, buildings, and equipment basis

STMT 6

1,990,805.

2,638,073.

3,059,042.

»
Less accumulated depreciation >

Investments - mortgage loans
Investments - other
Land, buildings, and equipment: basis P

STMT 7

2,766,968,

2,151,956.

2,225,220,

Less accumulated depreciation >

Other assets (describe P>

Total assets (to be completed by all filers)

5,052,005,

4,982,622,

5,551,855,

17
18
19
20
21
22

Liabilities

23

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Grants payable

Deferred revenue

Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
Mortgages and other notes payable

Other liabifities (describe p-

Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)

24
25
26

27
28
29
30

Net Assets or Fund Balances

31

» [

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here

and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
Unrestricted

Temporarily restricted

Permanently restricted

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here

and complete lines 27 through 31.

Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund
Retained earmings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds
Total net assets or fund balances

» [X]

Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances

5,052,005.

4,982,622,

O.

0.

0.

0.

5,052,005.

4,982,622,

5,052,005.

4,982,622.

Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part I, column (a), line 30

{must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)

D W N

Enter amount from Part |, line 27a
Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) P

5,052,005.

_691 383.

0.

Add Ines 1,2, and 3
Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) P

4,982,622.

0.

Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus hne 5) - Part |1, column (b), line 30

DO [ W [N |-

4,982,622.

023511
12-07-10

10330512 251565 03889.000

Form 990-PF (2010)
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20-2011970

Form 990-RF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. Pade 3
| Part IV| Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, (b) How acquired (‘? Date acquired (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) D - Danation mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)
ia_ SEE STATEMENT ATTACHED VARIQUS VARIOQUS
b SEE STATEMENT ATTACHED VARIOQUS VARIOQOUS
[
d
e
(f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basis (h) Gain or (loss)
(e) Gross sales price {or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a 1,414,689. 1,412,778. 1,911.
b 858,598. 845,699. 12,899.
c
d
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (1) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus
- .. (k), but not less than -0-) or
. (j) Adjusted basis (k) Excess of col. 1) co
(i) F.M.V. as of 12/31/69 as of 12/31/69 over col. ()), If any Losses (from col. (h))
a 1,911.
b 12,899.
c
d
e
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
2 Capital gain net income or (net caprtal loss) If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 2 14,810.
3 Net short-term capital gan or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6);
If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c).
If (loss), enter -0- i Part |, ine 8 3 N/A
| Part V | Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net mvestment income.)
If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.
Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? D Yes E No
If "Yes,” the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see instructions before making any entries.
Base pe(ralc))d years (b) (e) DIStrIbl(ltdl())n ratio
Calendar year (or tax year beginning in) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of nonchartable-use assets (col. (b) divided by col. (c})
2009 282,170. 4,959,199. .056898
2008 166,698. 5,267,191. .031648
2007 351,392, 6,327,187, .055537
2006 293,191. 5,271,035, .055623
2005 89,370. 2,187,390, .040857
2 Total of ine 1, column (d) 2 .240563
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years
the foundation has been in existence If less than 5 years 3 .048113
4 Enter the net value of nonchariable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line 5 4 5,252,998.
5 Multiply ine 4 by line 3 5 252,7317.
6 Enter 1% of net nvestment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) 6 1,352,
7 Addlnes5and6 7 254,089,
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 8 204,275.

If ine 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, Iine 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate.

See the Part VI instructions.

023521 12-07-10

10330512 251565 03889.000

Form 990-PF (2010)

2010.03050 WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION 03889_01




Form 990-RF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. 20-2011970

Page 4

[Part VIT Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here P> D and enter “N/A" on line 1.
Date of ruling or determination letter: (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here P> D and enter 1% 1

2,704.

of Part |, ine 27b
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part |, line 12, col. (b).
Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-)

0.

Add lines 1and 2

2,704.

Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-)

0.

o o W N

Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0-

2,704.

D WA

Credits/Payments:
a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010 6a 990.
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6c 4,450.
¢ Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d 7

5,440.

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here D if Form 2220 1s attached 8

5.

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amount owed »

10 Overpayment. If ine 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid > [ 10

2,731.

11__Enter the amount of line 10 to be: Credited to 2011 estimated tax P> 2,731 .lRefunded » [ 11

0.

[ Part VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities

1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did 1t participate or intervene in
any polttical campaign?
b Did it spend more than $100 duning the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for definition)?
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed descnption of the activities and copies of any matenals published or
distnbuted by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year?
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:
(1) On the foundation. B> § 0. (2) Onfoundation managers. > $ 0.
e Enter the rembursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation
managers.p> $ 0.
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?
If "Yes," attach a detailed descnption of the activities
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or
bylaws, or other similar instruments? /f "Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?
b If*Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? N/A
§ Was there a iquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language in the governing instrument, or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law
remain in the governing istrument?
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year?
If "Yes," complete Part I, col. (c), and Part XV
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it I1s registered (see instructions) P>

Yes| No

1a

1b

bl be

1c

4a

bl

4b

GA

b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate)
of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of sectron 4942()(3) or 4942())(5) for calendar
year 2010 or the taxable year beginming in 2010 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If *Yes, " complete Part XIV
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? i “ves," attach a schedule hsting therr names and addresses

10330512 251565 03889.000

8b

9

X

10

X

023531
12-07-10

Form 990-PF (2010)

2010.03050 WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION 03889_01




Form 990-PF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. 20-2011970  Paes5
| Part VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 Atany time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of
section 512(b)(13)? If “Yes," attach schedule (see nstructions) 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
August 17, 2008? 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? 13 | X
Website address P> N/A
14 Thebooksareincareof p WILLIAM B. ORKIN Telephone no.p-678-297-2700
Locatedat »> 12600 DEERFIELD PARKWAY, ALPHARETTA, GA zip+4 »30004
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chartable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lreu of Form 1041 - Check here > El
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year > | 15 | N/A
16 Atany time during calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, Yes| No
securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? 16 X
See page 20 of the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1. If "Yes,” enter the name of
the foreign countryp»
[ Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes| No
1a During the year did the foundation (erther directty or indirectly):
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? E] Yes D_L] No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from)
a disqualified person? I:] Yes [XI No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? |:] Yes EI No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? |:] Yes IE No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? |__—] Yes IXI No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check *No*
if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after

termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) |:] Yes III No
b If any answer Is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4941(d)-3 or 1n a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? N/A 1b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here > E|
¢ Did the foundation engage 1n a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected
before the first day of the tax year beginming in 2010? 1c X

2 Taxes on faillure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation
defined in section 4942())(3) or 4942(;)(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIll) for tax year(s) beginning
before 2010? L Jves (X]No
If "Yes,” Iist the years > s , ,
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect
valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years hsted, answer "No" and attach

statement - see instructions. ) N/A 2b
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, hist the years here.
> , ) )
3a Did the foundatton hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time
during the year? E] Yes IX] No

b If *Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after
May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commussioner under sectron 4943(c)(7)) to dispose
of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C,

Form 4720, to deterrine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2010 ) N/ A 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its chanitable purpose that
had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2010? 4b X

Form 990-PF (2010)

023541
12-07-10
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Form 980-PF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. 20-2011970 'Page 6
[ Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued) '
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? E]Y%'BBNO
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly,
any voter registration drive? |:| Yes EI No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? D Yes DZ] No
(4) Prowvide a grant to an organization other than a chartable, efc., organization described in section
509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (1 ves [X] No
(5) Prowide for any purpose other than rehgious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? D Yes [X__] No
b If any answer 1s “Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? N/A 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster asststance check here PE]
¢ Ifthe answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained
expenditure responsibility for the grant? N/A [ Jves [_1no
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on
a personal benefit contract? |:] Yes IX] No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? D Yes E] No
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? N/A 7b
Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors
1 List all officers, directors, tfrustees, foundation managers and their compensation.
d) Contnbutions to
(a) Name and address ht()tl)l)rsT g'gr’ %ggl?\é%?o%gd (C)((I;formi)::?sflon e(mp}gc%%eube?gﬁgﬁma"s aé%%ﬁﬁ other
to position enter -0-) compensaton allowances
WILLIAM B. ORKIN PRESIDENT
12600 DEERFIELD PARKWAY SUITE 150
ALPHARETTA, GA 30004 0.00 0. 0. 0.
ADAM ORKIN SECRETARY/TREASURER
12600 DEERFIELD PARKWAY SUITE 150
ALPHARETTA, GA 30004 0.00 0. 0. 0.
|
|
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 (b)hTolgfé %ré? ev\é%rfge (c) Compensation °("% EC{EQE%%W& aﬁ%ﬁﬁ ,egt?]%r
devoted to position compensation allowances
NONE
|
|
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 bl 0

023551
12-07-10

| 10330512 251565 03889.000

Form 990-PF (2010)

2010.03050 WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION 03889_01




10330512 251565 03889.000

Form 990-PF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. 20-2011970  Page?

Part Vill Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service

(c) Compensation

NONE

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services

[Part IX-A] Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.

Expenses

1 N/A

[ Part IX-B | Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.

Amount

1 N/A

All other program-related investments. See instructions.
3

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 |

0.

0235681
12-07-10

Form 990-PF (2010)

2010.03050 WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION 03889_01




Form 990-RF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC.

20-2011970  Pages

Part X | Minimum Investment Return (Al domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions )

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes:

a Average monthly fair market value of securities 1a 4,999,006.

b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 333,987.

¢ Fair market value of all other assets 1c

d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 1d 5,332,993.

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and

1c (attach detailed explanation) L1e J 0.
2 Acquisthion indebtedness applicable to ine 1 assets 2 0.
3 Subtract ine 2 from line 1d 3 5,332,993.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable actvities. Enter 1 172% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 4 79,995,
5  Netvalue of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, ine 4 5 5,252,998.
6 _Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 6 262,650.
Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942()(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain
foreign organizations check here p [:] and do not complete this part.)

1 Mimmum investment return from Part X, line 6 1 262,650.
2a Tax on investment icome for 2010 from Part VI, line 5 2a 2,704.

b Income tax for 2010. (Thus does not include the tax from Part VI.) 2b

¢ Add hines 2a and 2b 2c 2,704.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ from line 1 3 259,946.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 0.
5 Addlines 3and 4 5 259,946.
6 Deduchon from distributable amount (see instructions) 6 0.
7__ Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract ling 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part X1, line 1 7 259,946.
Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:

a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line 26 1a 204,275.

b Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B 1b 0.
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes 2
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:

a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a

b Cash distnbution test (attach the required schedule) 3b
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIlI, line 4 4 204,275.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment

income. Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b 5 0.

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract e 5 from line 4 6 204 ,275.

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section

4940(e) reduchion of tax tn those years.

023571
12-07-10

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-RF (2010)

WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC.

20-2011970  Pages

Undistributed Income (see instructions)

1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part X,
line 7
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2010
a Enter amount for 2009 only
b Total for prior years:
3 Excess distributions carryover, If any, to 2010:
aFrom 2005

(a)
Corpus

{b)
Years prior to 2009

(c)
2009

(d)
2010

259,946.

b From 2006 38,306.

¢ From 2007 35,239.

d From 2008 33,903.

e From 2009 36,826,

f Total of ines 3a through e
4 Qualfying distributions for 2010 from
Part XII, ine 4: > $ 204,275,

144,274.

a Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a

b Applied to undistributed income of prior
years (Election required - see instructions)

¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus
(Election required - see instructions)

d Apphed to 2010 distributable amount

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount
must be shown in column (a) )

6 Enter the nettotal of each column as
indicated below:

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4¢, and 4e Subtract line 5
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract
line 4b from hne 2b

¢ Enter the amount of prior years'
undrstributed income for which a notice of
deficiency has been issued, or on which
| the section 4942(a) tax has been previously
assessed

d Subtract ine 6¢ from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see instructions
e Undistributed sncome for 2009. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see instr.
f Undistributed income for 2010. Subtract
lines 4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must
be distributed in 2011
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of
corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by
section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3)
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2005
not applied on line 5 or ine 7
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a
10 Analysis of line 9:
a Excess from 2006

204,275.

0.

55,671.

55,671.

88,603.

b Excess from 2007 17,874.
¢ Excess from 2008 33,903.
d Excess from 2009 36,826.

e Excess from 2010

023581
12-07-10

10330512 251565 03889.000

Form 990-PF (2010)

2010.03050 WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION 03889_01




Form 990-RF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. 20-2011970  Pageto

| Part XIV | Private Operating Foundations (see istructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A
1 a If the foundation has recewved a ruling or determination letter that it i1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2010, enter the date of the ruling »
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section L] 4942())(3) or [ | 4942())(5)
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years
income from Part | or the mimimum (a) 2010 {b) 2009 (c) 2008 (d) 2007 (e) Total

investment return from Part X for
each year Iisted

b 85% of line 2a

¢ Qualifying distributions from Part XII,
line 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included in ltne 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct of
exempt activities

e Qualfying distributions made directly
for active conduct of exempt activities.

Subtract ine 2d from hine 2¢
3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon:
a "Assets” alternative test - enter:
(1) Value of all assets

(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section 4942())(3)(B)(1)
b "Endowment" alternative test - enter
2/3 of mimimum investment return
shown in Part X, line 6 for each year
listed
¢ "Support® alternative test - enter:

(1) Total support other than gross
investment iIncome (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on
securities loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt

organizations as provided in
section 4942())(3)(B)(i)

(3) Largest amount of support from
an exempt organization

{4) Gross investment income
Part XV | Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year-see the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax
year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)
WILLIAM B. ORKIN

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here P> [XI if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If
the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instruchions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom apphcations should be addressed:

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

¢ Any submission deadlines:

d Any restrichions or hmitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:

023601 12-07-10 Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-RF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC.

20-2011970  Page11

[ Part XV] Supplementary Information (continued)

3__Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Reciprent If recipient 1s an individual,
show any relationship to Fo?r{dam?n PUfDOS? %f %rant or Amount
any foundation manager status o contribution
Name and address (home or business) or substantial contributor recipient
a Paid dunng the year
VARIOQUS (SEE ATTACHED) NONE 501 (C) SEE ATTACHED 202,000.
SEE ATTACHED SEE (3)
ATTACHED
Total » 3a 202,000.
b Approved for future payment
NONE
Total > 3b 0.

023811 12-07-10

10330512 251565 03889.000

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF (2010) WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. 20-2011970 Page12

Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income (Ecxduded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e)
Bus(lan)ess (b) E;g);;- (d) Related or exempt
1 Program service revenue: code Amount code Amount function income
a
b
¢
d
e
f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

2 Membership dues and assessments

w

Interest on savings and temporary cash
investments

4 Dvidends and interest from securities 14 172,108.

5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:

a Debt-financed property

b Not debt-financed property

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal
property

7 Other investment income

8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other

than inventory 18 14,810.

9 Netincome or (loss) from special events

10 Gross proftt or (loss) from sales of inventory

11 Other revenue:

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) 0. 186,918. 0.

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 186,918.

(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.)

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of
v the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).

NOT APPLICABLE

023621 | Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF (2010) WILLITAM B. ORKIN FQUNDATION, INC. 20—201197d Page'13
Part XVII | Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage n any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) of Yes| No

the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of;
(1) Cash 1a(1) X
(2) Other assets 1a(2) X

b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchanitable exempt organization 1b(1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements 1b(4) X
(5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations 1b(6) X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1c X

d If the answer to any of the above 1s "Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets,
or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in
column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services receved.

(2)Line no (b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arangements
N/A
2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described

in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527? |:| Yes DZ] No

b _If Yes," complete the following schedule.

(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) Description of relationship
N/A

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belef, 1t 1s true, comrect,
. and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fighigfiary) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
Sign _
Here Ct, . 5. | J-&-11 > SECRETARY/TREASURER
Signature of officer or trustee Date Title
Print/Type preparer's name Prepatgr's sigpature Date Check |:] if | PTIN
- % > CPh ¥-/2- 11 | sel-employed
Paid BARRY KLEIN P00110943
Preparer |Frm'sname » BABUSH, NEIMAN, KORNMAN & JOHNSON, LLP.|Fm'sEIN»58-0942047
Use Only 5909 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY RD. SUITE 800
Firm's address - ATLANTA, GA 30328 Phoneno. 770-261-1900
Form 990-PF (2010)
023822
03-04-11
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‘ William B .Orkin Foundation, Inc.

Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Jan 1, 2010 to Dec 31, 2010

Description

Status

Purpose

Amount

Rabun Co Music Festival Assoc.
Dillard, GA 30537

Meals on Wheels
884 Church Street Northeast
Marietta, GA 30060

Blessed Trinity Catholic High School
11320 Woodstock Road
Roswell, GA 30075

Camp Twin Lakes
600 Means Street
Atlanta, GA 30318

Milton Public Safety Fund, Inc.
13000 Deerfield Parkway
Milton, GA 30004

March of Dimes
1776 Peachtree Street, SW
Atlanta, GA 30309

Kindness Ranch
854 State Highway 270
Hartville, WY 82215-0063

The Humane Society of Forsyth County
PO Box 337
Cumming, GA 30028

Best Friends Animal Society
5001 Angel Canyon Road
Kanab, UT 84741-5000

Vest'N PDP
Socorro, NM 87801

Family Enterprise USA
1110 Harmon Place
Minneapolis, MN 55403

501c3

501c3

501¢c3

501c3

501¢c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501¢c3

Page 1 of 3

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

1,000.00

3,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

20,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

20,000.00




" William B .Orkin Foundation, Inc.

Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Jan 1, 2010 to Dec 31, 2010

Description

Status

Purpose

Amount

Theater of the Stars
4469 Stella Drive Northwest
Atlanta, GA 30327

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta
1687 Tullie Circle, NE
Atlanta, GA 30329

Atlanta 2Day
180 Allen Rd NE
Sandy Springs, GA 30328

American Red Cross
1955 Monroe Drive, NE
Atlanta, GA 30324-4889

Sid Weber Memorial Cancer Fund
240 Bell Colony Rd,
Dillard, GA 30537

House Rabbit Society North Georgia
730 Wickerberry Knoll
Roswell, GA 30075

Canine Assistants
3160 Francis Road
Milton, Georgia 30004

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta
1687 Tullie Circle, NE
Atlanta, GA 30329

Rabun United Christmas Fund
PO Box 90
Clayton, GA 30525

The American Cancer Society
Post Office Box 22718
Oklahoma City, OK 73123-1718

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

Page 2 of 3

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

25,000.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

2,000.00

20,000.00




" William B .Orkin Foundation, Inc.
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Jan 1, 2010 to Dec 31, 2010

Description

Status

Purpose

Amount

National Wildlife Federation
11100 Wildlife Center Drive

Reston, VA 20190

Jewish Educational Loan Fund
4549 Chamblee Dunwoody Road

Atlanta, GA 30338

The Humane Society of Forsyth County

PO Box 337
Cumming, GA 30028

The Foxfire Fund, Inc.
PO Box 541

Mountain City, GA 30562-0541

Sky Valley-Scaly Mtn VF&R
Post Office Box 278
Scaly Mountain, NC 28775

The Alzheimers Association
225 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60601

Dream Dachshund Rescue
1738 East Clifton Road, NE
Atlanta, GA 30307

Adopt a Golden Atlanta
PO Box 420256
Atlanta, GA 30342-9998

The Salvation Army
Alexandria, VA 22314

Hal's Drive Thru
310 Eagles Pass
Alpharetta, GA 30004

Total Grants Paid

501c3

501¢c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

501c3

Page 3 of 3

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

Operating Grant

1,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

202,000.00
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WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN-DIVIDEND MODEL

Asset Description

Equitles

Cooper Industries PLC New Ireland
Com

AT&T Inc Com
-

Abbott Laboratories Com

Attria Group Inc Com

Apple inc Com

Automatic Data Processing Com

Becton Dickinson & Co Com

Bristol Myers Squibb Co Com

Chevron Corporation

Conocophillips Com

Consolidated Edison Inc Com

Du Pont E | De Nemours & Co Com

Emerson Elec Co Com

Exxon Mobil Corp Com

Units

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

300.000

300.000

500.000

600.000

450.000

442.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

400.000

Account Number:

Market Value
Cost

29,145.00
24,522.71

14,690.00
14,189.14

23,955.00
24,004.15

12,310.00
11,969.21

96,768.00
59,353.09

13,884.00
12,488.95

42,260.00
37,935.24

15,888.00
16,075.79

41,062.50
36,477.58

30,100.20
29,809.60

24,785.00
24,089.21

24,940.00
22,877.07

28,585.00
26,569.22

29,248.00
25,077.56

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1

61-G660-02-2

Est. Annual Income Current

540.00

860.00

880.00

760.00

432.00

820.00

792.00

1,296.00

972.00

1,190.00

820.00

690.00

704.00

Yield

1.85%

5.85%

3.67%

6.17%

3.11%

1.94%

4.98%

3.16%

3.23%

4.80%

3.29%

2.41%

241%




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN-DIVIDEND MODEL Account Number: 61-G660-02-2

Asset Description Units Market Value Est. Annual Income Current

Cost Yield

Firstenergy Corp Com 500.000 18,510.00 1,100.00 5.94%
18,736.05

General Elec Co Com 400.000 7,316.00 224.00 3.06%
6,763.53

Genuine Parts Co Com 400.000 20,536.00 656.00 3.19%
17,470.45

Home Depot Inc Com 938.000 32,886.28 886.00 2.70%
29,367.03

Honeywell International Inc Com 500.000 26,580.00 605.00 2.28%
23,007.33

intel Corp Com 500.000 10,515.00 315.00 3.00%
9,716.27

International Business Machs Corp 500.000 73,380.00 1,300.00 1.77%
Com 56,036.29

J P Morgan Chase & Co Com 453.000 19,216.26 90.00 0.47%
21,137.05

Johnson & Johnson Com 500.000 30,925.00 1,080.00 3.49%
30,772.30

Kellogg Co Com 500.000 25,540.00 810.00 3.17%
25,212.20

Kimberly Clark Corp Com 400.000 25,216.00 1,056.00 4.19%
25,852.48

Kraft Foods Inc CI A 400.000 12,604.00 464.00 3.68%
12,444.58

Manulife Finl Corp Com 200.000 3,436.00 102.00 2.97%
2,577.48

Marathon Qil Corp Com 400.000 14,812.00 400.00 2.70%
13,208.66

Matte! Inc Com 400.000 10,172.00 332.00 3.26%
9,140.61

McDonalds Corp Com 500.000 38,380.00 1,220.00 3.18%
38,099.12

Merck & Co Inc New Com 500.000 18,020.00 760.00 4.22%
18,235.71

Microsoft Corp Com 400.000 11,164.00 256.00 2.29%
9,886.54

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN-DIVIDEND MODEL

Asset Descrintion

Nextera Energy Inc Com
Nokia Comp Sponsored ADR
PPG Inds Inc Com

Pepsico Inc Com

Ptizer Inc Gom

Philip Morris Intl inc Com
Pitney Bowes Inc Com
Rayonier inc Com

Southern Company
Spectra Energy Corp Com
Toronto Dominion Bk Ont
Com New

Total S A Sponsored ADR
Travelers Cos Inc Com
United Parcel Services CI B
Verizon Communications Inc Com

Waste Management inc Com

Total Equities

Units

500.000

400.000

400.000

500.000

500.000

300.000

200.000

200.000

500.000

400.000

100.000

500.000

200.000

500.000

300.000

500.000

Account Number:

Market Value
Cost

25,995.00
27,002.70

4,128.00
3,961.96

33,628.00
29,614.66

32,665.00
33,032.24

8,755.00
8,517.22

17,559.00
16,768.80

4,836.00
4,035.30

10,504.00
9,740.49

19,115.00
18,689.90

9,996.00
9,058.62

7,431.00
7,029.74

26,740.00
25,794.70

11,142.00
10,040.25

36,290.00
34,458.32

10,734.00
9,439.87

18,435.00
17,926.35

$1,104,782.24
$998,213.32

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1

61-G660-02-2

Est. Annual iIncome Current

1,000.00

140.00

880.00

960.00

400.00

768.00

292.00

432.00

910.00

416.00

240.00

1,241.00

288.00

940.00

585.00

630.00

32,534.00

Yield
3.85%

3.40%

2.62%

2.94%

4.57%

4.37%

6.04%

4.11%

4.76%

4.16%

3.23%

4.64%

2.58%

2.59%

5.45%

3.42%

2.95%




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN-EAGLE/SMALL CAP

Asset Descripilon

Equities
Allied Wrid Assur Com Hldg LTD Shs

Ingersofl Rand PLC Shs

X! Group PLC Shs

Allied World Assurance Company
Holdings Ag Shs

Check Point Software Tech Com
Actuant Corp CI A

Agilent Technologies Inc Com
Albemarle Corp Com

Amphenol Corp CI A

Ansys Inc Com

Bio-Rad Laboratories Cl A
Bruker Comp Com

CIT Group Inc New Com New

Cme Group Inc Com

Units

170.000

255.000

135.000

85.000

245.000

160.000

135.000

170.000

74.000

70.000

230.000

235.000

16.000

Account Number:

Market Value
Cost

0.00
0.00

8,005.30
6,627.64

5,564.10
4,617.64

8,024.40
6,230.28

3,932.10
3,301.32

6,521.90
4,520.20

6,628.80
4,578.54

7,5630.30
5,617.99

8,972.60
5,239.15

3,853.18
3.184.97

7,269.50
6,236.54

3,818.00
3,261.29

11,068.50
9,380.86

5,148.00
4,569.37

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1

61-G660-04-8

Est. Annual Income Current

47.00

102.00

108.00

9.00

75.00

10.00

73.00

Yield

0.59%

1.83%

1.35%

0.15%

1.00%

011%

1.43%




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN-EAGLE/SMALL CAP

Asset Description

Comerica Inc Com

Cooper Tire & Rubr Co Com
Crown Holdings Inc Com
Discover Finl Svcs Com

Dolby Laboratories Inc Com
Dreamworks Animation Skg Inc Cl A
Fei Co Com

Goodrich Corporation Com

Guess Inc Com

Hasbro Inc Com

Helmerich & Payne Inc Com
Hospira inc Com

Hubbell Inc CI B

icon Pub LTD Co Sponsored ADR
Ihs Inc Com CI A
Intercontinentalexchange inc Com
Interval Leisure Group Inc Com

Laboratory Corp Amer Hidgs Com New

2000070 065070 0%061G880006 0123 0028 OF 0047

Units

131.000

162.000

245.000

520.000

50.000

170.000

200.000

65.000

130.000

230.000

160.000

140.000

95.000

120.000

65.000

25.000

240.000

40.000

Account Number:
Statement Period:

Market Value
Cost

5,533.44
5,460.80

3,819.96
3,598.23

8,178.10
6,227.09

9,635.60
8,078.03

3,335.00
1,998.79

5,009.90
5,650.38

5,282.00
3,793.55

5,724.55
4,861.48

6,151.60
5,344.87

10,851.40
8,746.46

7,756.80
6,287.99

7,796.60
7,660.87

5,712.35
5,269.11

2,628.00
3,243.84

5,225.35
,654.45

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1

61-G660-04-8

12/01/10 - 12/31/10

Est. Annual Income Current

52.00

68.00

41.00

75.00

104.00

230.00

38.00

136.00

Yield
0.95%

1.78%

0.43%

1.32%

1.69%

2.12%

0.50%

2.39%
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WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN-EAGLE/SMALL CAP

Asset Description

Mednax Inc Com

Microchip Technology Inc Com

Monotype Imaging Holdings in Com

Murphy Qil Corp Com

Noble Energy inc Com

Oshkosh Corporation

Plexus Corp Com

Proassurance Corp Com

Progress Software Corp Com

Quest Software Inc Com

Rayonier Inc Com

Rock Tenn Co CI A

Roper Inds Inc New Com

SEl tnvts Co Com

Sim Corp Com

St Jude Med Inc Com

Solutia Inc Com New

Synopsys Inc Com

Units

75.000

270.000

445.000

55.000

55.000

290.000

270.000

55.000

195.000

180.000

75.000

100.000

100.000

215.000

365.000

155.000

475.000

212.000

Account Number:

Market Value
Cost

5,046.75
4,180.83

9,236.70
8,144.64

4,939.50
6,003.19

4,100.25
3,703.88

4,734.40
3,194.68

10,219.60
9,287.15

8,353.80
7,399.86

3,333.00
2,462.72

8,268.00
6,347.54

4,993.20
2,899.38

3,939.00
2,606.31

5,395.00
4,394.83

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1

61-G660-04-8

Est. Annual Income Current

372.00

60.00

39.00

162.00

80.00

44.00

43.00

Yield

4.03%

1.48%

0.84%

4.11%

1.48%

0.58%

0.84%




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN-EAGLE/SMALL CAP Account Number: 61-G660-04-8
Statement Period: 12/01/10 - 12/31/10

Asset Description Units Market Value Est. Annual Income Current

Cost Yield
Teledyne Technologies Inc Com 85.000 3,737.45
2,345.50
Tesco Corp Com 255.000 4,049.40
2,974.45
United Rentals Inc Com 240.000 5,460.00
5,428.69

VF Corp Com 85.000 7,325.30 214.00 2.92%
6,502.06

Virgin Media Inc Com 225.000 6,129.00 36.00 0.59%
4,723.47

Waste Connections Inc Com 322.000 8,864.66 64.00 0.73%
6,958.16
Whiting Pete Corp New Com 70.000 8,203.30
3,937.62

Wiley John & Sons Inc CIA 160.000 7,238.40 102.00 1.41%
6,580.67

Wolverine World Wide Inc Com 91.000 2,901.08 40.00 1.38%
2,355.67

Total Equities $ 356,461.64 2,424.00 0.68%
$291,778.31




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN- HARDING/INT'L Account Number:

Asset Description

Equitles

Bunge Limited Com

Qiagen N V Com

Abbott Laboratories Com

Adobe Sys Inc Com

Air Liquide ADR

Amazon.Com inc Com

Apple Inc Com

China Merchants Hidgs Intl Co ADR
Cisco Sys Inc Com

Citrix Sys Inc Com

Coach Inc Com

Coca Cola Femsa S A B De C V Spon
ADR Rep L

Cochtear LTD ADR

Colgate Palmolive Co Com

Units Market Value
Cost

67.000 4,389.84
2,324.73

178.000 3,479.90
2,771.46

64.000 3,066.24
2,687.83

212.000 6,525.36
4,493.49

296.000 7,516.33
5,889.32

28.000 5,040.00
3,569.93

20.000 6,451.20
5,054.58

98.000 3,870.22
3,270.98

352.000 7,120.96
10,186.84

59.000 4,036.19
3,346.92

220.000 12,168.20
4,202.52

42.000 3,462.06
3.282.20

145.000 5,975.74
4,635.07

68.000 5,465.16
4,493.44

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1

61-G660-05-5

Est. Annual Income

61.00

112.00

117.00

67.00

132 00

47.00

125.00

144.00

Current
Yieid

1.40%

3.67%

1.56%

1.75%

1.08%

1.37%

2.10%

2.64%

i




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN- HARDING/INT'L

Asset Description
Dassault Sys Sa ADR Com
E M C Cormp Mass Com
Ebay Inc Com

Emerson Elec Co Com
Encana Comp Com

Erste Group Bank Ag

Sparkassen A G Sponsored ADR Repstg
1/2 Sh

Exxon Mobil Corp Com

Fanuc LTD Japan ADR

Gazprom O A O Sponsored ADR Reg S
Genzyme Corp-Genl Division Com
Google Inc Cl A

Greenhill & Co Inc Com

lcici Bk LTD Sponsored ADR
Informatica Corp Com

Itau Unibanco Hidg Sa Sponsored ADR
Repstg 500 Pfd

J P Morgan Chase & Co Com

Li & Fung LTD ADR

Units

57.000

561.000

290.000

206.000

116.000

194.000

68.000

354.000

185.000

74.000

10.000

54.000

196.000

81.000

233.000

106.000

1,910.000

Account Number:

Market Value
Cost

4,314.33
3,103.64

12,846.90
9,627.59

8,070.70
6,3569.23

11,777.02
8,189.53

3,377.92
2,739.68

4,572.77
7,391.50
4,972.16
4,156.16

9,089.30
4,860.99

4,625.00
6,034.24

5,268.80
4,012.97

5,839.70
4,432.17

4,410.72
4,807.49

9,925.44
8,102.76

3,566.43
3,637.51

5,594.33
4,927.14

4,496.52
3,585.53

11,081.82
8,752.14

61-G660-05-5

Est. Annual Income Current

24.00

284.00

92.00

55.00

119.00

77.00

45.00

97.00

100.00

19.00

21.00

171.00

Yield
0.57%

2.41%

2.75%

1.20%

2.41%

0.85%

0.98%

2.20%

1.02%

0.35%

0.47%

1.55%




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN-

Asset Description

L'Oreal-Unsponsored ADR

Lonza Group Ag ADR

McDonalds Comp Com

Monsanto Co New Com

Nestie S A Sponsored ADR Repstg Reg

Sh
Novartis Ag-ADR

Novo-Nordisk A S ADR

Olam Intl LTD ADR

Oracle Corp Com

Praxair Inc Com

Procter & Gamble Co Com

Sasol LTD-Sponsored ADR

Schiumberger LTD Com

Schwab Charles Corp New Com

Sigma Aldrich Corp Com

Sonova Hidg Ag ADR

Staples Inc Com

Swatch Group Ag ADR

HARDING/INT'L

Units
298.000
393.000

44.000
122.000
121.000

75.000

48.000

76.000
378.000

47.000

58.000

83.000
100.000
307.000
116.000
138.000
453.000

233.000

Account Number:

Market Value
Cost

3,725.67
3,660.74

11,831.40
8,177.05

4,487.09
2,527.19

3,731.14
3,5674.98

4,320.15
2,645.21

8,350.00
4,794.99

5,252.77
5,387.74

7,720.96
4,665.97

3,573.92
3,215.52

10,314.81
8,114.01

5,209.41
4,412.11

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1

61-G660-05-5

Est. Annual Income Current

Yield

79.00 1.19%
37.00 1.18%
107.00 3.18%
136.00 1.61%
108.00 1.53%
123.00 2.80%
46.00 0.87%
46.00 1.25%
75.00 0.64%
84.00 1.89%
111.00 3.00%
123.00 2.85%
84.00 1.01%
73.00 1.40%
74.00 0.96%
17.00 0.49%
163.00 1.58%
23.00 0.45%




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FDN- HARDING/INT'L Account Number: 61-G660-05-5

Asset Description Unlt: Market Value Est. Annual Income Current

Cost Yield
Teradata Com Del Com 177.000 7,285.32
6,100.73

3M Co Com 73.000 6,299.90 153.00 2.43%
5,631.22

Turkiye Garanti Bankasi A S 979.000 4,974.30 73.00 1.48%
Sponsored ADR 5,736.55

Unicharm Corp ADR 213.000 8,482.73 31.00 0.37%
8,616.99

Wpp PLC ADR 80.000 4,957.60 100.00 2.04%
2,520.48

Walgreen Co Com 242.000 9,428.32 169.00 1.80%
9,354.89

Wells Fargo & Co New Com 371.000 11,497.29 74,00 0.65%
10,877.81

Total Equities $ 352,548.30 4,018.00 1.15%

$ 287,741.65




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION - CORE Account Number: 61-G660-07-1

Asset Description Units Market Value Est. Annual Income Current

Cost Yield

Abbott Laboratories Com 250.000 11,977.50 440.00 3.67%
12,273.83

Altria Group Inc Com 500.000 12,310.00 760.00 6.17%
10,655.76

American Express Co Com 300.000 12,876.00 216.00 1.68%
12,452.84
Amgen Inc Com 200.000 10,980.00
11,431.24

Apache Corp Com 500.000 59,615.00 300.00 0.50%
50,005.12
Apple Inc Com 300.000 96,768.00
36,454.32

Baxter intemational Inc Com 448,000 22,677.76 555.00 2.45%
22,249 82
Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del Cl B New 400.000 32,044.00
31,913.46

Bristol Myers Squibb Co Com 500.000 13,240.00 660.00 4.98%
12,371.04

CVS Caremark Comp Com 200.000 6,954.00 70.00 1.01%
6,226.23

Caterpillar Inc Com 500.000 46,830.00 880.00 1.88%
28,996.98

Chevron Corporation 500.000 45,625.00 1,440.00 3.16%
37,993.04
Cisco Sys Inc Com 400.000 8,092.00
10,121.40

Coach Inc Com 200.000 11,062.00 120.00 1.08%
7,124.24

Danaher Corp Com 1,000.000 47,170.00 80.00 0.17%
36,740.95

Disney Walit Co Com 200.000 7,502.00 80.00 1.07%
6,116.25

Dominion Resources Inc/VA Com 650.000 27,768.00 1,189.00 4.28%
26,584.01

Du Pont E | De Nemours & Co Com 400.000 19,952.00 656.00 3.29%
16,262.65

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1
Page 2 of 10




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION - CORE Account Number: 61-G660-07-1

Asset Description Units Market Value Est. Annual Income Current

Cost Yield

Exelon Corporation Com 300.000 12,492.00 630.00 5.04%
13,121.01

Exxon Mobil Corp Com 500.000 36,560.00 880.00 2.41%
35,232.18

General Elec Co Com 200.000 3,658.00 112.00 3.06%
3,233.19
Gilead Sciences Inc Com 500.000 18,120.00
23,703.46

Halliburton Co Com 200.000 8,166.00 72.00 0.88%
5,832.25

Hewlett Packard Co Com 600.000 25,260.00 192.00 0.76%
30,661.59

Home Depot In¢c Com 200.000 7,012.00 189.00 2.70%
5,805.25

Honeywell International Inc Com 500.000 26,580.00 605.00 2.28%
20,273.05

Intel Corp Com 400.000 8,412.00 252.00 3.00%
8,212.55

Intermmational Business Machs Corp 500.000 73,380.00 1,300.00 1.77%
Com 53,324.89

Johnson & Johnson Com 500.000 30,925.00 1,080.00 3.49%
31,848.94

Kroger Co Com 200.000 4,472.00 84.00 1.88%
4,411.24

Marathon Qil Corp Com 400.000 14,812.00 400.00 2.70%
12,758.40
Medco Health Solutions inc Com 500.000 30,635.00
32,001.90

Merck & Co Inc New Com 300.000 10,812.00 456.00 4.22%
11,088.78

Microsoft Corp Com 200.000 5,582.00 128.00 2.29%
5,840.24

National-Oilwell Inc Com 400.000 26,900.00 176.00 0.65%
20,026.44

Newmont Mining Corp Hidg Co Com 300.000 18,429.00 180.00 0.98%
16,717.81

2010 Corporate Stock Statement #1




WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION - CORE

Asset Description

Nike Inc Class B

Oracle Comp Com

Pepsico Inc Com

Philip Morris Intl inc Com

Praxair Inc Com

Procter & Gamble Co Com

Schwab Charles Corp New Com

Starbucks Corp Com

Target Corp Com

3M Co Com

Travelers Cos Inc Com

United Technologies Corp Com

Unitednhealth Group tnc Com

Verizon Communications Inc Com

Wal Mart Stores Inc Com

Total Equities

Units

500.000

1,000.000

500.000

500.000

300.000

500.000

200.000

200.000

300.000

500.000

300.000

400.000

400.000

400.000

300.000

Account Number:

Market Value
Cost

42,710.00
32,979.31

31,300.00
25,643.13

32,665.00
31,974.16

29,265.00
26,623.22

28,641.00
25,652.82

32,165.00
31,800.07

3,422.00
3,630.23

6,426.00
4,448.23

18,038.00
14,029.85

43,150.00
40,520.21

16,713.00
15,701.84

31,488.00
28,684.69

14,444.00
13,704.32

14,312.00
12,580.25

16,179.00
16,395.83

$ 1,245,250.26
$ 1,060,339.86

61-G660-07-1

Est. Annual Income Current
Yield

620.00 1.45%
200.00 0.64%
960.00 2.94%
1,280.00 4.37%
540.00 1.89%
863.00 3.00%
48.00 1.40%
104.00 1.62%
300.00 1.66%
1,050.00 2.43%
432.00 2.58%
680.00 2.16%
200.00 1.38%
780.00 5.45%

363.00 2.24%

23,750.00 1.91%




WLM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION-FIXED INCOME Account Number: 61-G660-06-3

Asset Description Units Market Value Est. Annual Income Current
Yield

Fixed Income

AT&TInc 50,000.000 55,544.00 2,750.00 4.95%
5.50% Dtd 02/01/2008 Due 02/01/2018 48,973.00
Callable
Abbott Labs Nts 50,000.000 57.165.50 2,800.00 4.90%
5.60% Dtd 11/09/2007 Due 11/30/2017 51,580.00
Callable
Anheuser Busch Cos Inc Nt 100,000.000 108,317.00 5,050.00 4.66%
5.05% Dtd 10/14/2003 Due 10/15/2016 101,643.00
Callable
Bellsouth Corp Nt 50,000.000 54,584.50 2,600.00 4.76%
5.20% Dtd 09/13/2004 Due 09/15/2014 50,675.00
Catllable
Boeing Co Sr Nt 50,000.000 57,526.00 3,000.00 5.22%
6.00% Dtd 03/13/2009 Due 03/15/2019 55,484.00
Callable
Clorox Co Sr Nt 50,000.000 55,787.00 2.975.00 5.33%
5.95% Dtd 10/09/2007 Due 10/15/2017 50,459.00
Callable
Conocophillips Gtd Nt 100,000.000 113,961.00 5,750.00 5.05%
5.75% Dtd 02/03/2008 Due 02/01/2019 103,435.00
Callable
Consolidated Edison Co NY in¢c Deb 100,000.000 114,886.00 5,850.00 5.09%
Ser 2008 A 5.85% Dtd 04/04/2008 Due 101,492.00
04/01/2018 Callable
Cooper U S Inc Gtd Sr Nt 100,000.000 111,230.00 5,450.00 4.90%
5.45% Dtd 03/27/2008 Due 04/01/2015 101,900.00
Callable
Diageo Cap PLC Medium Term Nts 50,000.000 56,089.50 2,750.00 4.90%
5.50% Dtd 09/28/2006 Due 09/30/2016 50,073.50
Callable

Page 2 of 12
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WLM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION-FIXED INCOME

Asset Description

Dominion Res Inc VA New Sr Nt 2003
Ser D 5.00% Dtd 03/06/2003 Due
03/15/2013 Callable

Du Pont E | De Nemours & Co Nt
4.75% Dtd 11/12/2002 Due 11/15/2012
Callable

Duke Energy Corp New Sr Nt
5.05% Dtd 08/28/2009 Due 09/15/2019
Callable

Federal Home Loan Bks Cons Bds
2.25% Dtd 01/27/2010 Due 01/27/2014
Callable

Federal Farm Cr Bks Cons Systemwide
Bds 5.75% Dtd 02/22/2007 Due
02/22/2022 Callable

Gastonia N C Taxable GO Bds 2010 C
Taxable 4.061% Dtd 09/09/2010 Due
09/01/2022 Callable

General Elec Co Nt
5.25% Dtd 12/06/2007 Due 12/06/2017

General Mills Inc Nt
5.70% Dtd 01/24/2007 Due 02/15/2017
Callable

Hershey Co Nt
5.00% Dtd 03/27/2008 Due 04/01/2013
Callable

Hewilett Packard Co Global Nt
5.40% Dtd 02/27/2007 Due 03/01/2017
Callable

Marathon Qil Corp
5.90% Dtd 03/17/2008 Due 03/15/2018
Callable

Pepsico Inc
5.00% Dtd 05/28/2008 Due 06/01/2018

Philip Morris Intl Inc Nt
5.65% Dtd 05/16/2008 Due 05/16/2018

Public Sve Elec Gas Co Secd Medium
Term Nts Tranche # Tr 00009 5.125%
Dtd 09/17/2002 Due 09/01/2012
Callable

Units

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

50,000.000

50,000.000

50,000.000

100,000.000

50,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

l_lccount Ngmt_:er_:

Market Value
Cost

107,424.00
100,930.00

106,579.00
102,224.00

105,960.00
101,978.00

101,941.00
102,299.00

105,094.00
105,687.50

47,105.00
50,500.00

54,004.50
51,069.00
56,232.00
50,951.00

108,276.00
101,580.00

55,881.00
50,498.00

113,382.00
100,351.00

110,390.00
105,390.00

112,742.00
102,985.00

106,639.00
102,570.00

2010 Fixed Income Statement #2

61-G660-06-3

Est. Annual Income

5,000.00

4,750.00

5,050.00

2,250.00

5,750.00

2,030.00

2,625.00

2,850.00

5,000.00

2,700.00

5,900.00

5,000.00

5,650.00

5,125.00

Current
Yield

4.65%

4.46%

4.77%

221%

5.47%

4.31%

4.86%

5.07%

4.62%

4.83%

5.20%

4.53%

5.01%

4.81%




WLM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION-FIXED INCOME

Asset Description

Sysco Corp Nt
5.25% Dtd 02/12/2008 Due 02/12/2018
Callable

Verizon Communications Inc Nt
5.50% Dtd 04/03/2007 Due 04/01/2017
Callable

Wyeth Nt
5.50% Dtd 11/14/2005 Due 02/15/2016
Callable

Total Fixed Income

Units

50,000.000

50,000.000

100,000.000

Account Number:

Market Value
Cost

55,098.00
50,510.00

55,254.50
51,319.00

113,127.00
104,400.00

$ 2,300,219.50
$ 2,151,956.00

2010 Fixed Income Statement #2

61-G660-06-3

Est. Annual Income Current

2,625.00

2,750.00

5,500.00

109,530.00

Yield
4.76%

4.98%

4.86%

4.76%




WILLIAM 'B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC.

20-20T1970

FORM 990-PF

DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES

STATEMENT 1

CAPITAL GAINS COLUMN (A)
SOURCE GROSS AMOUNT DIVIDENDS AMOUNT
SYNOVUS EAGLE 2,603. 0. 2,603.
SYNOVUS HARDING 4,686. 0. 4,686.
SYNOVUS MET WEST 20,579. 0. 20,579.
SYNOVUS REC 144,240. 0. 144,240.
TOTAL TO FM 990-PF, PART I, LN 4 172,108. 0. 172,108.
FORM 990-PF ACCOUNTING FEES STATEMENT 2
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
ACCOUNTING FEES 4,550. 2,275. 2,275.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B 4,550. 2,275. 2,275.

FORM S90-PF

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

STATEMENT 3

(7) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
INVESTMENT ADVISORY FEES 47,484. 47,484. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C 47,484. 47,484. 0.
FORM 990-PF TAXES STATEMENT 4
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
FOREIGN TAXES 699. 699. 0.
2010 ESTIMATED EXCISE TAX 818. 0. 0.
REFUND OF 2008 EXCISE TAX -500. 0. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18 1,017. 699. 0.
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WILLIAM ‘B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC.

20-2011970

FORM 990-PF OTHER EXPENSES

STATEMENT 5

(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
INSURANCE 1,250. 1,250. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23 1,250. 1,250. 0.
FORM 9S30-PF CORPORATE STOCK STATEMENT 6
FAIR MARKET
DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE
SYNOVUS (SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT #1) 2,638,073. 3,059,042.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B 2,638,073. 3,059,042.
FORM 990-PF OTHER INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 7
VALUATION FAIR MARKET
DESCRIPTION METHOD BOOK VALUE VALUE
SYNOVUS (SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT #2) CosT 2,151,956. 2,225,220.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 13 2,151,956. 2,225,220.

10330512 251565 03889.000

STATEMENT(S) 5,
2010.03050 WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION 03889_01
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Fom 8868 Application for Extension of Time To File an

(Rev. January 2011) Exempt Organization Return OMB No. 1545-1709
Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service D> File a separate application for each return.

® |f you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part | and check this box > [X]

® |f you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il (on page 2 of this form)

Do not complete Part I unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electronically file Form 8868 if you need a 3-month automatic extension of time to file (6 months for a corporation
required to file Form 990-T), or an addrtional {not automatic) 3-month extension of time You can electronically file Form 8868 to request an extension
of time to file any of the forms listed in Part | or Part Il with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers Associated With Certain
Personal Benefit Contracts, which must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions). For more details on the electronic filing of this form,
visit www.irs gov/efile and click on e-file for Chanties & Nonprofits.

{Partl | Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submtt onginal {no coples needed)
A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension - check this box and complete
Part | only » [

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time
to file income tax retumns.

Type or Name of exempt organization Employer identification number
print
i by the WILLIAM B. ORKIN FOUNDATION, INC. 20-2011970

due date for | Number, street, and room or suite no If a P O. box, see instructions

mrgyow 1 12600 DEERFIELD PARKWAY SUITE 150

return See
instructions | City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code For a foreign address, see instructions.

ALPHARETTA, GA 30004-5099

Enter the Return code for the retumn that this application 1s for (file a separate application for each return)
Application Return | Application Return
Is For Code |]lIsFor Code
Form 990 01 Form 930-T (corporation) 07
Form 990-BL 02 Form 1041-A 08
Form 990-EZ 03 Form 4720 09
Form 990-PF 04 Form 5227 10
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Form 6069 11
Form 990-T (trust other than above) 06 Form 8870 12

WILLIAM B. ORKIN
® The booksareinthecareof » 12600 DEERFIELD PARKWAY - ALPHARETTA, GA 30004

Telephone No.p» 678-297-2700 FAX No P>
® |f the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box | 4 E]
® |f thus 1s for a Group Return, enter the organization’s four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this 1s for the whole group, check this
box P [:I If it 1s for part of the group, check this box p» D and attach a st with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for
1 | request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T) extension of time unti!
AUGUST 15, 2011 , to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above The extension

15 for the organization's return for
» [X] calendaryear 2010 or
| D tax year beginning , and ending

2 If the tax year entered in line 1 1s for less than 12 months, check reason: I:I Inthal return D Final return
L___| Change n accounting penod

3a [f this application 1s for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits See instructions 33| $ 5,440.
b If this application 1s for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and
estimated tax payments made. Include any pnor year overpayment allowed as a credit. 3l s 990.
¢ Balance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a Inctude your payment with this form, if required,
by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System) See nstructions. 3| s 4,450.
Caution. If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EQ and Form 8879-EQ for payment instructions
LHA  For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions. Form 8868 (Rev 1-2011)
023841
01-03-11
1
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